10-11-2001



101871079

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10187 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FIBREBOARD CORPORATION [0/61/6]	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_MESA_INSULATION, INC. Internal Address: P0 Box 5108
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other	Street Address: 717 Seventeenth Street City: Denver State: C0 Zip: 80202 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes A No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: January 13, 1998	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Den's Lavoie Name: Johns Manville Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: P0 Box 5108	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00 \$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10100 West Ute Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 100625 10-01-2001
	100625 10-01-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Di
City: Littleton State: CO Zip: 80127	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Denis Lavoie	9/26/2001

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10/10/2001 670011

01 FC:461 02 FC:482

00000031 100625

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0862**

EXHIBIT D

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FIBREBOARD CORPORATION and PABCO METALS CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR), both corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, are the owners of the following U.S. trademark registrations:

Mark	U.S. Registration No.
PABCO	868,906
PABCO	1,661,728
CALTEMP	591,012

and the following U.S. common law trademarks:

SUPER CALTEMP for insulating materials
SUPER CALTEMP GOLD for insulating materials
SUPER CALSTIK for insulating materials
SUPER FIRETEMP for asbestos-free fireproof boards
SUREFIT for aluminum elbow products
MULTI-FIT for aluminum elbow products
DRICOTE II for weatherproofing coating

WHEREAS, MESA INSULATION, INC. (ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, and the registrations therefor, and the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks; to be held and enjoyed by

1

-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0863 ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, licensees or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 13^{th} day of January, 1998.

FIBREBOARD CORPORATION

ву:_∠

Title: Assistant Secretary

PABCO METALS CORPORATION

By:

litle: <u>HSSIStant Se</u>

State of Oko }
County of Lucas }

Before me personally appeared Rodney A. Nowland, to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on January 3, 1998.

Notary Public

DEBRA J. LUTIFE
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2001

My Commission Expires:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF COLORADO)
)ss.
CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER)

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

I, Denise L. Lavoie, a Notary Public in and for said state, do certify that the attached is a complete, full, true, and exact facsimile of the document it purports to reproduce; namely, a Trademark Assignment to MESA INSULATION, INC. by FIBREBOARD CORPORATION and PABCO METALS CORPORATION of the following U.S. trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>U.S. Registration No.</u>
PABCO	868,906
PABCO	1,661,728
CALTEMP	591,012

and U.S. common law trademarks: SUPER CALTEMP, SUPER CALTEMP GOLD, SUPER

CALSTIK, SUPER FIRETEMP, SUREFIT, MULTI-FIT and DRICOTE II.

Notary Public

PO Box 5108

Denver, CO 80202

My Commission Expires 10/04/01.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0865